Pressure Measurement and Monitoring
PMK04
Capsule Element
Pressure Gauge
• for gaseous media
• nominal sizes 60, 100, 160 mm
• accuracy class 1,6
• versions with brass connection

range
[mbar]
Order code
for all nominal sizes
-25...+15 A109 B109 C109 D109 E109 F109
-20...+40 A110 B110 C110 D110 E110 F110
-40...+20 A210 B210 C210 D210 E210 F210
-6...01) A05 B05 C05 D05 E05 F05
-10...02) A06 B06 C06 D06 E06 F06
-16...0 A07 B07 C07 D07 E07 F07
-25...0 A08 B08 C08 D08 E08 F08
-40...0 A09 B09 C09 D09 E09 F09
-60...0 A10 B10 C10 D10 E10 F10
-100...0 A11 B11 C11 D11 E11 F11
-160...0 A12 B12 C12 D12 E12 F12
-250...0 A13 B13 C13 D13 E13 F13
-400...0 A14 B14 C14 D14 E14 F14
0...61) A57 B57 C57 D57 E57 F15
0...102) A58 B58 C58 D58 E58 F58
0...16 A59 B59 C59 D59 E59 F59
0...25 A60 B60 C60 D60 E60 F60
0...40 A61 B61 C61 D61 E61 F61
0...60 A62 B62 C62 D62 E62 F62
0...100 A63 B63 C63 D63 E63 F63
0...160 A64 B64 C64 D64 E64 F64
0...250 A65 B65 C65 D65 E65 F65
0...400 A66 B66 C66 D66 E66 F66
0...600 A94 B94 C94 D94 E94 F94
1) only in NG 160
2) only in NG 100 and NG 160
Order Code:
Order number:                 PMK04.
Capsule element pressure gauge
with round housing
10. M. 3. 1. A57. 0
Models:
06 = 60 mm
10 = 100 mm
16 = 160 mm
S = special version
Materials:
M = stainless steel housing, brass connection
E = stainless steel housing, connection st. steel
S = special material (please specify in plain text)
Process connection:
1 = G 1/4 A bottom (only for NG 63)
2 = G 1/4 A centric on back ( only for NG 63)
3 = G 1/2 A bottom
4 = G 1/2 A centric on back
9 = special connection
Vibration damping:
1 = without
2 = with glycerin filling (measuring range >25 mbar only)
Design and measuring range:
A109…F94 = see table „Measuring Ranges“
Options and Accessories (multiple selection possible):
0 = without
xx = see table „Options and Accessories“
Technical Data:
Housing: Round gauge housing of stainless steel,
d = 60, 100, or 160 mm
protection class IP45
Vibration damping:
PMK04.x.M: glycerine filling for measuring range
> 25 mbar, class 2,5
PMK04.x.E: glycerine filling for measuring range
> 25 mbar, class 2,5 with pressure
relief opening
Measuring element:
PMK04.x.M: capsule spring of copper alloy
PMK04.x.E: capsule spring of st. steel 1.4571,
welded
Pointer element:
PMK04.x,M: barrel nickel silver
PMK04.x.E: stainless steel 1.4571 / 1.4301
Dial: aluminium, white, black font
according to EN 837-1
Viewing class:
PMK04.x.M: NG 63: acrylic glass
NG 100, NG 160: instrument glass
PMK04.x.E: NG 63: acrylic glass
NG 100, NG 160: laminated safety
glass
Accuracy: Kl. 1,6
Max. media
temperature: 100 °C
Overload capacity: < 25 mbar: 6 x of full scale
≥ 25 mbar: 10 x of full scale
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Pr

range
[mbar]
Order code
for all nominal sizes
- 25…+15 G109 H109 K109 L109 M109
- 20…+40 G110 H110 K110 L110 M110
- 40…+20 G210 H210 K210 L210 M210
- 6…0 - H05 K05 L05 M05
- 10…0 - H06 K06 L06 M06
- 16..0 - H07 K07 L07 M07
- 25…0 G08 H08 K08 L08 M08
- 40…0 G09 H09 K09 L09 M09
- 60…0 G10 H10 K10 L10 M10
-100..0 G11 H11 K11 L11 M11
-160..0 G12 H12 K12 L12 M12
- 250..0 G13 H13 K13 L13 M13
- 400..0 G14 H14 K14 L14 M14
0…6 - H57 K57 L57 M57
0…10 - H58 K58 L58 M58
0…16 - H59 K59 L59 M59
0…25 G60 H60 K60 L60 M60
0…40 G61 H61 K61 L61 M61
0…60 G62 H62 K62 L62 M62
0…100 G63 H63 K63 L63 M63
0…160 G64 H64 K64 L64 M64
0…250 G65 H65 K65 L65 M65
0…400 G66 H66 K66 L66 M66
0…600 G94 H94 K94 L94 M94
Attention:
All profile housing versions available with cross or high scale.
Order Code:
Order number:              PMK04.
Capsule element pressure gauge
with square and profile housing
Q07. M. 1. 1. G12. 0
Models:
Q07 = 72x72 mm
Q09 = 96x96 mm
Q14 = 144x144 mm
P14 = 144x72 mm
P19 = 192x96 mm
Materials:
M = plastic housing, brass connection
S = special material (please specify in plain text)
Process connection:
1 = G 1/2 A at back
Vibration damping:
1 = without
Design and measuring range:
G109…M94 = see table „Measuring Ranges“
Options and Accessories (multiple selection possible):
0 = without
xx = see table „Options and Accessories“
Technical Data:
Housing: square housing, profile housing made
of glass-fibre reinforced plastic
protection class IP45
Measuring element:
PMK04.x.M: capsule spring of copper alloy
Pointer element:
PMK04.x,M: barrel nickel silver
Dial: aluminium, white, black font
according to EN 837-1
Viewing class:
PMK04.x.M: plastic (polycarbonate)
Accuracy: class 1,6
Max. media
temperature: 100 °C
Overload capacity: < 25mbar:    6 x of full scale
≥ 25mbar: 10 x of full scale
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Models:
model A:
connection at bottom
model B:
connection at
bottom,
rim at front
model C:
connection at
bottom,
rim at back
model D:
connection at back
model E:
connection at back,
rim at front
panel cut-out:
NG 60: 65 mm
NG 100: 105 mm
NG 160: 165 mm
model F:
connection at back
triangular front ring
and mounting
bracket
panel cut-out:
NG 60: 63 mm